

News Release

February 3, 2014 Release Number: 3715

Charleston County Hosts Public Meeting for Airport Connector Road Project

Discussions regarding proposed infrastructure project to be held at Goodwin Elementary School on March 4, 2014

<u>Charleston County Government</u> will host a community meeting to discuss the proposed infrastructure project for the Airport Connector Road. The meeting will be held on Tuesday, March 4, from 6:30 to 8:30 p.m. at Goodwin Elementary School, located at 5501 Dorchester Road in North Charleston.

The goal of the <u>Airport Connector Road project</u> will be to provide increased connectivity for local commuters as well as citizens and visitors traveling directly to and from the <u>Charleston International Airport</u>. Meetings with key stakeholders and the community will be crucial throughout the planning, design and permitting phases of the project.

This will be a Public Introduction meeting, which will present early planning information and goals of the project and offer opportunities for questions and comments. Throughout the planning process, there will be regular opportunities for community feedback via public meetings and the Airport Connector Road project website, http://acr.charlestoncounty.org. Timelines with project status, significant milestones and future public meetings will also be available on the site.

Anyone with questions about the meeting may contact the Charleston County Transportation Development department at (843) 202-6140

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org
- Follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov
- Like us on Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753
 - o Board of Elections and Voter Registration: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986
 - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227
 - Emergency Management Department: http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo
 - Zoning and Planning Department: https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Zoning-Planning-Department/549596221765813
- See us on You Tube: http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov
- Watch County Council meetings online http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government









